## Returns – Refunds and Cancellations

## **Refunds/Returns**

We make every effort to produce a product that will provide with years of pig roasting fun. If you receive your Mr. Pig XL Air Roaster Kit and decide it is not for you. Please immediately contact Mr. Pig Enterprises, LLC at <a href="help@mrpig.com">help@mrpig.com</a>. Your Mr. Pig XL Air Roaster Kit will need to be returned, unpacked, and in the original packaging. Mr. Pig Enterprises, LLC will arrange for pick up at your location and return. Upon receipt of your return, Mr. Pig Enterprises, LLC will refund your original purchase price, less all shipping costs, to your original form of payment. Shipping is not a refundable item.

## Cancellation

We understand that sometimes people place orders and change their minds. If this is the case with your order, please contact Mr. Pig Enterprises, LLC at <a href="help@mrpig.com">help@mrpig.com</a>. If your Mr. Pig XL Air Roaster Kit has **NOT** shipped, you will receive a full refund to the original payment method provided.

If your Mr. Pig XL Air Roaster Kit has shipped, Mr. Pig Enterprises, LLC will provide a refund after we have received the Kit, undisturbed on the pallet, at our office. Your refund will not include any shipping charges as shipping is not a refundable item.